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P R o D U C T D E S C R | P T I O N assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given produict. E

Red Tractor British Beef Grill with Spinach and Broccoli suitable to cook from frozen.

Brand The UK Foodhall Ltd
Manufacturer Product Code CH202

Product Type Food

Product Category Meatballs, Burgers & Sausages
Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID 3707622e2163459eb8c24b50188d6b5b
Specification Type Meat

Outer Case GTIN 5060329040274
INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration

Beef (80%), water, rusk(WHEAT flour, salt, raising agent (ammonium carbonate)), seasoning(WHEAT flour, sea salt, spices,
dehydrated spinach, dehydrated broccoli, sugar, natural flavour), onion.

ALLERGENS Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No Mustard No
Cereals Containing Gluten Yes Nuts (Tree) No
Barley No Almond nuts No
Oats No Brazil nuts No
Rye No Cashew nuts No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes Hazelnuts No
Crustacea No Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No
Eggs No Pecan nuts No
Fish No Pistachio nuts No
Lupin No Walnuts No
Milk No Peanuts No
Molluscs No Sesame Seeds No

Soybeans No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

SUPPLEMENTARY Palm Oil No

INGREDIENT

INFORMATION Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat No
GM Protein/DNA No

ADDITIVES Product Contains:
Artificial Antioxidants No Artificial Flavourings No
Artificial Colours No Artificial Preservatives No
Artificial Flavour Enhancers No Artificial Sweeteners No
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DIET
SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES

ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

No

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Kosher Diet

Fat

14.7g

MED
21%

Halal Diet
Energy
937 k)
225 kcal
11%
Nutrient
Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat

of which Saturates
Carbohydrate

of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein

Salt

Serving Size

Directions For Use

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 225kcal / 937k

of your reference intake.

per 100g

937 K 11%
225 kcal 11%
147g 21%
58¢g 29%
6.7¢g 3%
03g 0%
03g

15.7g 31%
1.1g 18%

57g

RI per 100g

per 57g serving
534.1 k

128.3 kcal

84¢g

33¢g

3.8¢g

0.2g

0.2g

89¢g

06g

No

RI per 57g serving
6%

6%

12%

17%

1%

0%

18%

10%

Cook from frozen. Place on an ovenable tray and cook in a preheated oven at 200C for approximately 15-20 minutes. Using an

electronic temperature probe ensure a core temperature of 72C is achieved. Cooking times may vary according to oven and type.

These instructions are a guide only.

Storage Instructions

Store frozen at minus 18 degrees celcius. Do not refreeze once thawed.

Shelf Life from Time of Production

BRCGS Certified

Other Accreditation

Product Country of Origin/Place of
Provenance

Additional Origin Details
British Red Tractor Assured Beef

Standards Testing

Case Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in

Outer Case

Is the Outer Case Splittable?
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547 Days

Red Tractor

United Kingdom

70 Units

No

Exempt From Shelf Life Labelling

Inner Pack Configuration
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PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

PACKAGING

OTHER
INFORMATION
CONTACT
INFORMATION

Inner Component
Variable Weight Consumer Item

Inner Component Weight

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight
Outer Case Net Weight
Inner Component

Inner Component Depth
Inner Component Width

Inner Component Height

Outer Case

Outer Case Depth
Outer Case Width
Outer Case Height

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet

Inner Component Packaging

Type Materials
Bag Plastic
Wax Paper/Cardboard

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials
Case Paper/Cardboard /
Cardboard

Transport Packaging

Type Materials
Pallet Wood
Address

The UK Foodhall Ltd
2 Darwin Court
Oxon Business Park
Shrewsbury

Shropshire
SY3 5AL
England

) 0845 3011182

Complaints Contact

wemayhaveaproblem@karenmcquade.com

©2024 ERUDUS Ltd. All rights reserved.

No
57g
4.31 kg
4kg
390 mm
290 mm
85 mm
400 mm
350 mm
90 mm
10 Cases Pallet Height
15 Layers Pallet Gross Weight
150 Cases
Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable
40¢g -% Yes
6g - %
Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable
269 g - % Yes
Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable
26000g -% Yes
Technical Contact
Clara Edwards
Technical Manager
technical@karenmcquade.com
P;.(Phone) 0345-3011182
Commercial Contact
Shaun Mancrief
Commercial Director
supplychain@karenmcquade.com
P:.(Phone) 03453011182
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Returnable

No

Returnable

Returnable

No

1.65 MTR
674 kg

Composite

Composite

Composite
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The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the

information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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